Limited, which were earlier subsidiaries of SDL and associates of SDL, have become direct subsidiaries/associates of Spice Mobility 
Limited.

iNcReAse iN AUTHORiseD sHARe cApiTAL

Pursuant to the sanction of Comprehensive Scheme of Arrangement, the Authorised Shares Capital of the Company has been increased 
from Rs. 99,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Nine Crores only) divided into 33,00,00,000 (Thirty Three Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 3/- each 
to Rs. 124,05,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four Crores and Five Lakhs only) divided into 41,35,00,000 (Forty One Crores 
and Thirty Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 3/- each and accordingly the Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company 
stands altered.

iNcReAse iN issUeD sHARe cApiTAL AND ALLOTMeNT OF sHARes 

As per the Comprehensive Scheme of Arrangement, the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14th June 2019 has 
issued and allotted 38,083 (Thirty Eight Thousand Eighty Three) Equity Shares of Rs.3/- each to the shareholders of Spice Digital Ltd and 
Spice Labs Private Limited towards consideration as provided in the said Scheme as detailed hereunder:

i.  25,090 fully paid up equity shares of the face value of Rs. 3/- each to the shareholder of Spice Digital Limited as a consideration

[...]

towards amalgamation of Spice Labs Private Limited into Spice Mobility Limited.

Consequent to the issue and allotment of the said 38,083 Equity Shares of Rs. 3/- each, the paid-up and issued equity share capital of the 
Company has increased from Rs. 68,35,91,946 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Forty Six only) divided into 22,78,63,982 (Twenty Two Crores Seventy Eight Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Two) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 3/- each to Rs. 68,37,06,195/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Six Thousand One Hundred and Ninety 
Five only) divided into 22,79,02,065 (Twenty Two Crores Seventy Nine Lakhs Two Thousand and Sixty Five) Equity Shares of Rs. 3/- each.

cHANge iN OBJecT cLAUse

Pursuant to the Comprehensive Scheme of Arrangement, the main Object Clause III (A) of the Memorandum of Association of the 
Company has been altered and amended to include the objects as required to carry on the business activities of DTS Business